ispLSI® 1048E
In-System Programmable High Density PLD
1048e_12 1
USE is
pLSI 1
04
8E
A F

NS
Part Number Description
ispLSI 1048E Ordering Information
50
50
128-Pin PQFP20
20
ispLSI 1048E-50LQ
128-Pin TQFPispLSI 1048E-50LT
Table 2-0041A/1048E
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
90
90
70
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
128-Pin PQFP
128-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
10
10
15
ispLSI
ispLSI 1048E-90LQ
ispLSI 1048E-90LT
128-Pin PQFPispLSI 1048E-70LQ
70 128-Pin TQFP15 ispLSI 1048E-70LT
125
125
100
128-Pin PQFP
128-Pin TQFP
7.5
7.5
10
ispLSI 1048E-125LQ
ispLSI 1048E-125LT
128-Pin PQFPispLSI 1048E-100LQ
100 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 1048E-100LT
COMMERCIAL
70 128-Pin PQFP15 ispLSI 1048E-70LQI*
50 128-Pin PQFP20 ispLSI 1048E-50LQI*
Table 2-0041B/1048E
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
INDUSTRIAL
*Use 1048E-70 for new 1048E-50 designs.
Package Thermal Characteristics
For the ispLSI 1048E-125LT, it is strongly recommended
that the actual Icc be verified to ensure that the maximum
junction temperature (TJ) with power supplied is not

ESIG
NS
ispLSI 1048E Ordering Information (Cont.)
Lead-Free Packaging
50
50
Lead-Free 128-Pin PQFP20
20
ispLSI 1048E-50LQN
Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFPispLSI 1048E-50LTN
FAMILY fmax (MHz)
90
90
70
ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGE
Lead-Free 128-Pin PQFP
Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP
tpd (ns)
10
10
15
ispLSI
ispLSI 1048E-90LQN
ispLSI 1048E-90LTN
Lead-Free 128-Pin PQFPispLSI 1048E-70LQN
70 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP15 ispLSI 1048E-70LTN
125
125
100
Lead-Free 128-Pin PQFP
Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP
7.5
7.5
10
ispLSI 1048E-125LQN
ispLSI 1048E-125LTN
Lead-Free 128-Pin PQFPispLSI 1048E-100LQN
100 Lead-Free 128-Pin TQFP10 ispLSI 1048E-100LTN
COMMERCIAL
70 Lead-Free 128-Pin PQFP15 ispLSI 1048E-70LQNI
FAMILY fmax (MHz) ORDERING NUMBER PACKAGEtpd (ns)
ispLSI
INDUSTRIAL
Revision History
Date Version
12
11
August 2006
—
Change Summary
Updated for lead-free package options.
Previous Lattice release.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Lattice:
  ispLSI 1048E-100LT  ispLSI 1048E-90LQN  ispLSI 1048E-70LT  ispLSI 1048E-125LT  ispLSI 1048E-50LT  ispLSI
1048E-90LTN  ispLSI 1048E-100LQ  ispLSI 1048E-70LQI  ispLSI 1048E-90LQ  ispLSI 1048E-50LTN  ispLSI 1048E-
90LT  ispLSI 1048E-50LQI  ispLSI 1048E-50LQN  ispLSI 1048E-125LQ  ispLSI 1048E-50LQ